Q-57
(A)
Photo
electric
sensor
(B)
Fiber
optic

● Teaching and monitoring function by using teaching unit
(PMC-2TU-232)
 Ordering information
 Specifications
1·2-Axis high speed programmable motion controller
Item
Axis/Type
PMC 2HS
Communication type
USB
232 RS232C
USB USB / RS232C
1HS 1-Axis high speed stand-alone
2HS 2-Axis high speed stand-alone
PMC Programmable Motion Controller
Model PMC-1HS-232 PMC-1HS-USB PMC-2HS-232 PMC-2HS-USB
Control axis 1-Aixs 2-Aixs
(Each axis can be independently programmed)
Motor for control Pulse string input stepper motor or servo motor
Power supply 24VDC ±10%
Power consumption Max. 6W
Operation mode Scan / Continuous / Index / Program
Positioning type Absolute position / Incremental position
Index step numbers 64 indexes per each axis
Positioning range -8,388,608 to 8,388,607(Available pulse scaling function)
Drive speed numbers 4EA
Drive speed 1 pps to 4 Mpps(1 to 8,000 × Magnification 1 to 500)
Output pulse type 2 Pulse output(Line driver)
Home search mode
High speed near home search(Step1) → Low speed home search(Step2)
→ Low speed encoder Z-phase search(Step3) → High speed offset movement(Step4)
Configuring the detection method and Enable/Disable in each step.
Program
function
Memory EEPROM
Step 64 Steps
Control ABS, INC, HOM, IJP, OUT, OTP, JMP, REP, RPE, END, TIM, NOP(12 EA)
Start Power ON program auto-start function
Home
search Power ON home search auto-start function
Please read “Caution for your safety” in operation
manual before using.
Q-58
PMC-1HS/PMC-2HS Series
CN2
CN1
CN3
CN6
CN4
CN5
 Specifications
 Part descriptions
 Commands in the operation program
 Driver operation
● Operation by Parallel I/F
Connect sequence controller or switch to Parallel I/F.
● Operation by PC
Connect PC and controller with communication cable and run dedicated program (MotionStudio).
● Operation by teaching unit(PMC-2TU-232)
Connect teaching unit cable and install JOG output, HOME search using operation button.
● Operation by serial communication (Using serial communication protocol)
Using serial communication protocol, operate according to program writing by user.
Model PMC-1HS-232 PMC-1HS-USB PMC-2HS-232 PMC-2HS-USB

cable(1m) 1EA
Unit weight Approx. 96g Approx. 102g
Command type Code Description
Drive commands
ABS Move absolute position
INC Move incremental position
HOM Home search
I/O commands
IJP Jump input condition
OUT ON/OFF of output port
OTP ON pulse from output port
Program control commands
JMP Jump
REP Start repetition
RPE End repetition
Others
END End program
TIM Timer
NOP No operation
Connector No Description
CN1 Power connector
CN2 RS232C connector(Connect to PMC-2TU-232)
CN3 Parallel I/F connector
CN4 X-Axis I/O connector
CN5 Y-Axis I/O connector
CN6 USB connector
※PMC-1HS type does not have I/O connector(CN5) of Y axis.
※Environment resistance is rated at no freezing of condensation.
Q-59